© Copyright 2003-2012 Gemtor, Inc.
Page 1 of 12
GEMTOR, INC.
...when your life is on the line™
One Johnson Avenue • Matawan, NJ 07747
732-583-6200 • 800-405-9048 • Fax 732-290-9391
OWNER'S MANUAL
Installation, Operating, Inspection and Maintenance Instructions

Energy Absorber significantly reduces the force of a fall as applied to both the falling worker and the
lifeline anchorages through deflection and elongation.  It must be determined prior to use whether
the fall space permits the use of the system and what span and lanyard lengths are acceptable for
use (see Fig. 2).
SYSTEM COMPONENTS
The Gemtor HL3 basic system consists of the following approved components: (Fig.1)
• One (1) or Two (2) HL3-S1 stanchions. Base system has two, add-on (piggy back) system has
one.
• One (1) 5/16" diameter galvanized steel wire rope lifeline with combination clamp and thimble,
wire rope clamp turnbuckle and shackles. Length dependant on length of system ordered.
• One (1) HL3-EA Energy Absorber
© Copyright 2003-2012 Gemtor, Inc.
  Rev.  5-4-12
Page 3 of 12
AVAILABLE MODELS
HL3-30 – Portable Horizontal Lifeline System for up to 30 ft. span. Includes; two (2) stanchions,
energy absorber, cable and hardware.
HL3-60 – Portable Horizontal Lifeline System for up to 60 ft. span. Includes; two (2) stanchions,
energy absorber, cable and hardware.
HL3-120 – Multi-span Portable Horizontal Lifeline System for up to 120 ft. span. Includes; two (2)
end stanchions, one (1) passable intermediate stanchion, energy absorber, cable and hardware.
HL3-180 – Multi-span Portable Horizontal Lifeline System for up to 180 ft. span. Includes; two (2)
end stanchions, two (2) passable intermediate stanchions, energy absorber, cable and hardware.
HL3-3A – Portable Horizontal Lifeline Add-on System for up to 30 ft. span. Includes; one (1)
stanchion, energy absorber, cable and hardware.
HL3-6A – Portable Horizontal Lifeline Add-on System for up to 60 ft. span. Includes; one (1)

HL3-6A – Add-on for single-span HLL system, 60 ft.
 Same components as HL3-60 except with one (1)1 HL3-S1 end stanchion
HL3-120 – Add-on for multi-span HLL system, with passable intermediate stanchion, 120 ft. Includes:
 Same components as HL3-120 except with one (1) HL3-S1 end stanchion
HL3-180 – Add-on for multi-span HLL system, with passable intermediate stanchions, 180 ft. Includes:
 Same components as HL3-180 except with one (1) HL3-S1 end stanchion
Components and Replacement Parts
HL3-S1 – End stanchion
HL3-IA – Bolt-on, passable intermediate head for HL3-S1
HL3-IS – Intermediate stanchion converts single-span system to multi-span system or allows multi-span
system to be expanded up to 180 ft. total length. Includes:
 1 – HL3-S1
 1 – HL3-IA
HL3-EA – Energy absorber for HL-3 systems.  For single-span systems up to 60 ft. or multi-span
systems up to 180 ft.
HL3-628-30 – Cable and hardware for HL3 system, 30 ft., includes cable with swaged eye, combo
thimble/clamp, shackles, fist grips and turnbuckle.
HL3-628-60 – Cable and hardware for HL3 system, 60 ft., includes cable with swaged eye, combo
thimble/clamp, shackles, fist grips and turnbuckle.
HL3-628-120 – Cable and hardware for HL3 system, 120 ft., includes cable with swaged eye, combo
thimble/clamp, shackles, fist grips and turnbuckle.
HL3-628-180 – Cable and hardware for HL3 system, 180 ft., includes cable with swaged eye, combo
thimble/clamp, shackles, fist grips and turnbuckle.
 HL628 lifeline and hardware packages include:
• One (1) 5/6” diameter 7 x 19 galvanized steel wire rope (cable) lifeline with swaged thimble
at one end. (length based on model ordered)